Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android

From: "Leonard Mettle" <leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk>

To: "CM S@met.police.uk" <CMS@met.police.uk>, "GallionsHA" <homeownership@gallionsha.co.uk>, "Tineka Wilson"
<tineka.wilson@royal greenwich.gov.uk>, "Jamesebarnes Co Info" <info@jamesebarnes.co.uk>, "Aniere Ebuzoeme"
<aniere@avincentsolicitors.co.uk>, "KRBS Mail" <mail @krbs.com>, "Council Tax" <counciltax@royal greenwich.gov.uk>
Cc:

Sent: Sun, 13 Sep 2020 at 16:32

Subject: RE: CM S 235102 JC Fw: 205554 CMS RE: CM S P221552 Fw: Urgent

Good Afternoon,

At time 14:32 Today | spoke for 19min 52sec with the Police official on the Phone explaining the nature of the emergency. The
occupant at the Address:

of the Leasehold, as attached does not have a contract to be in the Premises as described in the Particular Section of the Lease

document attached.

| have there for made a report to the Police to secure the Premises by seeking the help of aLock Smith.

Detailed Report on the basis of Security and Administration and Legal Adviceis Located at:

http://imettle.com/cv/home_doc

Emergency Accommodation for the homeless occupant is needed, whom | believe have aright of occupancy at the Second
Floor and NOT the Ground Floor: (Flat 7 Trident House: TGL 264592) being Part of the Second Floor(Flat 17, Trident
House: TGL 264592).

The aforementioned Property to date has not being signed, witnessed, and Dated for a new customer as the "' Second
L easeholder” that relates to the Ground Floor. For this reason we are in a state of Emergency.

Note:

The"Car Park Land 268" has no legal relationship with the "Car Park Land 257" as detailed in the Leasehold attached.

It should also be noted that Miss Sazeda Begum is and was not Part of the First Time buyers scheme as a consented occupant of



the Ground Floor nor | as a consented occupant of the Second Floor. In short she cannot claim National Insurance Benefits as a
related Family Member on my account.

| hereby declare Notice Given to the Appropriate Authorities.

Leonard Mettle
http://cv.imettle.com
Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android

Good Morning,

Unfortunately without a crime report we are unable to assist you in crime management services. We only deal with crime
reports and victims of crime.

Please contact 101 for further assistance.

Kind Regards,

Crime Management Services

From: Leonard Mettle <leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk>

Sent: 11 September 2020 19:34

To: MPSHOLON <MPS.HOLON@met.police.uk>; MPS Mailbox - CM S 2020 <CM S@met.police.uk>
Subject: CMS 235102 JC Fw: 205554 CMS RE: CM S P221552 Fw: Urgent

Good Evening,

| made the report submission to the Greenwich Police Website so whatever reference | have supplied is what was automatically
given.

Copy of the report and references at Website because you have alimited attachment enforced.

http://imettle.com/cv/home_doc



Kind Regards
Leonard Mettle

http://cv.imettle.com
Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android

From: "CM S@met.police.uk" <CM S@met.police.uk>

To: "leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk™ <leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk>
Cc:

Sent: Fri, 11 Sep 2020 at 12:19

Subject: RE: 205554 CMS RE: CM S P221552 Fw: Urgent

Thank you for making contact with the Metropolitan Police Service.

Have you been given a crime number which format is like this 1234567/20... If not you will have to contact 101. Unfortunately
the CMS only deal with crime reports

Regards Crime Management Service

From: Leonard Mettle <leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk>
Sent: 09 September 2020 19:54

To: MPS Mailbox - CM S 2020 <CM S@met.police.uk>
Subject: 205554 CMS RE: CM S P221552 Fw: Urgent

Good Evening,

With the support of the Police | was removed from my accommodation which is my Leasehold Flat as described in the report.
When | explained to them that they have come to the wrong address they did not believe me and forced me out.

Consiquently, | need police assistance to go back home. It isthat smple. The council can prove atemporal accommodation for
the PerSONs caught up in the incident. Explanation is as you received in the report.



Kind Regards.

Leonard Mettle
http://cv.imettle.com
Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android

Good Afternoon Leonard

Thank you for your email however it is not clear what you would like to police to do ?

Could | ask that if a crime has been committed then please call police on 101 or alternatively report online

Regards

Constable Kelly 190TP

From: Leonard Mettle <leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk>

Sent: 08 September 2020 02:35

To: Tineka Wilson <tineka.wilson@royalgreenwich.gov.uk>; Council Tax <counciltax@royal greenwich.gov.uk>; Jamesebarnes
Co Info <info@jamesebarnes.co.uk>; MPS Mailbox - CM S 2020 <CM S@met.police.uk>

Subject: CM S P221552 Fw: Urgent

"My Council Tax Ref: 78374380 isfor "L. Mettle" : Flat 7, Trident House, Merbury Road, London SE28 ONB

Housing Benefit Ref: 55012550X : Leonard Nii Boye Mettle

Please Don't Switch my council tax records, it is fraud and cover up. Areyou planning to kill my wife next?

Leonard Mettle
http://cv.imettle.com
Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android



P.S.

{HFlat 7 Trident House: TGL 264592 ="Flat 17, Trident House Car Park 257 Marked 'D5"} SET.

From: "Leonard Mettle" <leonardmettle@yahoo.co.uk>

To: "francis.egege@thamesreach.org.uk” <francis.egege@thamesreach.org.uk>

Cc:

Sent: Mon, 7 Sep 2020 at 12:41

Subject: Urgent

Dear Francis,

The woman leaving in my flat is technically homeless and she might need assistance to find a place to stay because if her claims
to have bought (Flat 7 Trident House: TGL 264592) at the price of £250,000.00 istrue then it is her duty to represent Gallions
Housing Association Ltd. being the Common Areas Seal which iswhy Flat 17, faces the Common Car Parking Area.

My (Flat 7, Trident House: TGL248018) is Private Flat for my self and Ms Marietta Dico Mettle.

Miss Sazeda Begum being the woman in my flat has never being registered for afirst time buyers deal which involvesthe
application of National Insurance benefits.

Leonard Mettle
http://cv.imettle.com
Sent from Y ahoo Mail on Android

NOTICE - Thisemail and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may be confidential. If you have received
thisemail in error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. Do not use, copy or disclose the information
contained in this email or in any attachment without the permission of the sender. Metropolitan Police Service (MPS)
communication systems are monitored to the extent permitted by law and any email and/or attachments may be read by
monitoring staff. Only specified personnel are authorised to conclude binding agreements on behalf of the MPS by email and
no responsibility is accepted for unauthorised agreements reached with other personnel. While reasonable precautions have
been taken to ensure no viruses are present in this email, its security and that of any attachments cannot be guaranteed.
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